503797395 04/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3844042 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEBASTIAN LIEDTKE	10/22/2014
HENDRIK EDMUND STEG	10/26/2014
DIETER LOERWALD	10/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH
Street Address:	SANDHOFERSTRASSE 116
City:	MANNHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	68305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29553084	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: troydocketing@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15878A-000146-US-DVA		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY D. MACINTYRE		
SIGNATURE: /Timothy D. MacIntyre/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2016	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Liedtke Edmund and Loerwald to RDG#page1.tif source=Liedtke Edmund and Loerwald to RDG#page2.tif source=Liedtke Edmund and Loerwald to RDG#page3.tif source=Liedtke Edmund and Loerwald to RDG#page4.tif

PATENT 503797395 REEL: 038366 FRAME: 0907

source=Liedtke Edmund and Loerwald to RDG#page5.tif source=Liedtke Edmund and Loerwald to RDG#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s)

Employed by:

 Sebastian Liedtke, a DE citizen, Ploeck 7, 69117 Heidelberg, Germany Roche Diagnostics GmbH

- 2. Hendrik Edmund Steg, a DE citizen, Lagerstrasse 5, 23966 Wismar, Germany
- 3. Dieter Loerwald, a DE citizen, Zum Rugenbarg 39, 21714 Hammah, Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

Inventor(s)

Employed by:

Robert G. Davies Timothy L. Ranney Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc. Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the invention entitled:

BLOOD GLUCOSE METER

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

Patent Office

The United States Patent and Trademark Office

as outlined below:

Case No.

Country

Filing Date

Serial No.

P32106

US

07 May 2014

29/490,205

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S)			•
Magahir	m, 27.10.2014	SM	
Place, Date	•	Sebastian Liedtke	
Place, Date	110 TANA BARA	Hendrik Edmund Steg	
Place, Date		Dieter Loerwald	
ASSIGNEE			
		Roche Diagnostics Gmb) ppa.	H i.V.
Mannheim,	2 9. OKT. 2014	Toelle_	p.V

Dr. Andreas Poredda Dr. Andreas Rauscher

Director

Vice President

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s)

Employed by:

 Sebastian Liedtke, a DE citizen, Ploeck 7, 69117 Heidelberg, Germany

2. Hendrik Edmund Steg, a DE citizen,
Lagerstrasse 5, 23966 Wismar, Germany

3. Dieter Loerwald, a DE citizen, Zum Rugenbarg 39, 21714 Hammah, Germany Roche Diagnostics GmbH

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

Inventor(s)

Employed by:

Robert G. Davies Timothy L. Ranney Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc. Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the invention entitled:

BLOOD GLUCOSE METER

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

Patent Office

The United States Patent and Trademark Office

as outlined below:

Case No. P32106

Country

Filing Date 07 May 2014 Serial No. 29/490,205

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Place, Date

26,10,2014

Place, Date

Sebastjan Liedtke

Hendrik Edmund Steg

Dieter Loerwald

ASSIGNEE

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

ppa.

i.V.

Mannheim,

2 9. OKT. 2014

Dr. Andreas Poredda Dr. Andreas Rauscher Vice President

Director

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s)

Employed by:

Roche Dingnostics GmbH

- 1. Sebastian Liedtke, a DE citizen, Ploeck 7, 69117 Heidelberg, Germany
- 2. Hendrik Edmund Steg, a DE citizen, Lagerstrasse 5, 23966 Wismar, Germany
- 3. Dieter Loerwald, a DE citizen, Zum Rugenbarg 39, 21714 Hammah, Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

Inventor(s)

Employed by:

Robert G. Davies Timothy L. Ranney

Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc. Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the invention entitled:

BLOOD GLUCOSE METER

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

Patent Office

The United States Patent and Trademark Office

as outlined below:

Case No.

Country

Filing Date

Serial No. 29/490,205

P32106

07 May 2014

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S)

OL

Place, Date Sebastian Liedtke Place, Date Hendrik Edmund Steg Haummaly Oct 27 2014 Place, Date ASSIGNEE Roche Diagnostics GmbH 29. OKT, 2014 Mannheim, Dr. Andreas Poredda

Vice President

Dr. Andreas Rauscher

Director